CH \$190.00 30902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URNEX BRANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3700	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090265	CAFIZA
Registration Number:	4045242	CLEANCAF
Registration Number:	3192536	PURO CAFF
Registration Number:	2905085	PURO CAFF
Registration Number:	3090267	RINZA
Registration Number:	2129109	SANI-PURE
Registration Number:	2806501	URNEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen G. Dorsten
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	808417-645006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen G. Dorsten

SIGNATURE:	/Ellen G. Dorsten/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of June, 2017, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as

agent ("Agent"), in favor of URNEX BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 30, 2017, by and among

Agent, Company, and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2015, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17,

2015 at Reel/Frame 5499/0950.

[Signature Page Follows]

8885217v2 6/29/2017 4:16 PM

4975.327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: *C* Name:

litle: Divector

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Trademark Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Filing	Date of Registration
Urnex Brands, LLC	CAFIZA	78639035	3090265	May 27, 2005	May 9, 2006
Urnex Brands, LLC	CLEANCAF	85281975	4045242	March 31, 2011	Oct. 25, 2011
Urnex Brands, LLC	PURO CAFF	78764111	3192536	November 30, 2005	Jan. 2, 2007
Urnex Brands, LLC	PURO CAFF & Design	78320672	2905085	October 30, 2003	Nov. 23, 2004
Urnex Brands, LLC	RINZA	78639058	3090267	May 27, 2005	May 9, 2006
Urnex Brands, LLC	SANI-PURE	75257314	2129109	March 14, 1997	Jan. 13, 1998
Urnex Brands, LLC	URNEX	76497290	2806501	March 14, 2003	Jan. 20, 2004

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/04/2017